YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1031 Adults (16+) in Wales
Fieldwork: 7th - 11th December 2020

Weighted Sample

11-16
Nov
How well or badly do you think the UK Government is
handling coronavirus?
Very well 3

Fairly well 27
TOTAL WELL 30
Fairly badly 32
Very badly 32
TOTAL BADLY 64
Don’t know 6

How well or badly do you think the Welsh
Government is handling coronavirus?
Very well 12
Fairly well 54
TOTAL WELL 66
Fairly badly 19
Very badly 10
TOTAL BADLY 28
Don’t know 7

How much do you trust each of the following, if at all,
to make the right decisions to tackle coronavirus?

The Welsh Government
A greatdeal 14
A fair amount 47
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL/ A FAIR AMOUNT 60
Not very much 18
Notatall 13
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NOT AT ALL 31
Don’t know 9

Vote in 2019 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region

. Cardiff and
Total | Con | Lab |Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 16-24 |25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABc1 | c2DE | W93 | North | soutn | SCuth | South

West East | West

Central

1031 | 270306 | 74 | 367 | 398 | 502 | 529 | 142 | 379 | 250 | 260 515 | 516 | 197 213 230 213 | 177
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
7-11
Dec
4 | 0 1 1 | 2 7 | 5 3 3 2 6 6 | 5 4 | 3 6 5 3 4
27 54 10 16| 17 40 | 25 29 10 20 32 41| 27 27 29 25 24 29 29
31 64 11 18 19 47 30 32 13 22 37 48 32 30 33 30 28 32 33
29 | 22 33 27 | 29 26 | 28 31 38 34 25 23 | 30 29 | 23 31 34 31 28
33 9 50 54| 46 23 | 37 28 42 34 34 25| 34 32 38 31 32 30 33
62 31 83 81 75 48 66 59 80 68 59 48 64 60 61 62 66 61 61
7 |5 6 2| 6 5 | s 9 7 10 4 5| 4 10| 7 8 6 8 7
5 | 5 7 8 | 5 6 | 3 7 3 3 8 6 | 4 5 | 5 7 4 4 6
40 32 48 54| 48 33 | 38 41 35 38 41 43| 41 38 43 35 42 39 41
45 37 54 62 53 39 41 48 38 42 48 49 46 44 48 42 45 42 47
28 31 31 21| 29 27 | 28 29 25 30 27 29| 31 26 29 27 28 26 33
19 28 9 12| 12 27 | 24 14 2 17 22 16| 18 19 16 20 18 23 14
47 59 39 33 41 55 51 43 47 48 48 44 49 45 45 47 45 49 47
9 |4 7 6| 6 6 | 8 10 |5 12 3 7|6 1] 7 11 10 8 6
9 | 4 13 16 | 10 8 | 7 10 10 8 8 10 | 9 8 | 7 9 12 7 8
41 32 53 47| 51 31 | 38 43 45 36 43 43| 43 39 45 37 44 36 40
49 37 67 63 62 39 45 53 55 44 51 53 52 47 52 46 57 43 48
26 29 22 23| 23 28 | 28 24 19 28 25 26| 25 26 21 27 21 29 31
17 29 6 10| 10 27 | 21 14 16 17 20 16| 17 17 21 18 15 21 12
43 58 29 33 33 55 49 38 35 45 45 43 43 44 42 45 36 50 43
8 |5 5 4| 6 6 | 6 9 0 11 4 5] 6 10| 5 9 8 7 9
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
11-16 7-11
Nov Dec
The UK Government
A great deal 4 4 12 1 0 2 7 5 3 4 3 3 8 5 3 5 6 4 3 4
A fairamount 24 26 52 12 11 18 37 25 27 21 17 33 36 26 26 27 21 25 29 29
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL/ A FAIR AMOUNT 28 30 63 13 11 19 44 30 31 25 19 36 43 31 29 32 27 29 32 33
Not very much 35 33 26 41 33 34 33 32 35 32 36 31 32| 34 33 29 42 37 32 24
Notatall 30 29 6 42 55 41 19 33 26 35 33 30 21 30 28 34 22 29 29 35
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NOT AT ALL 64 63 32 83 87 75 52 65 61 66 69 61 53 64 61 63 63 66 61 59
Don’t know 8 7 5 5 2 6 5 5 9 9 12 3 3 5 10 5 10 5 7 9
Mark Drakeford
A great deal 15 9 6 14 17 13 8 7 11 4 7 11 13 10 8 9 10 12 5 10
A fair amount 39 35 30 46 48 45 28 32 37 32 31 35 40| 38 31 43 29 38 31 33
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL/ A FAIR AMOUNT 55 44 36 60 65 59 36 39 48 37 38 46 53 47 40 51 39 49 36 43
Not very much 18 24 25 20 14 22 25 26 22 24 27 23 19 23 25 15 26 21 30 28
Not at all 15 21 33 10 16 12 31 25 18 24 19 24 21 22 21 24 22 21 24 15
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NOT AT ALL 33 45 58 30 30 34 56 50 40 48 46 47 40 44 46 39 47 42 54 43
Don'tknow 13 12 | e 10 5] 7 8 | 10 13 |15 17 7 7] 9 15] 10 14 9 1 15
Boris Johnson
A great deal 5 5 13 1 3 2 8 7 4 5 5 4 8 6 5 5 6 6 4 5
A fairamount 22 21 50 6 9 14 32 21 21 7 12 28 34| 21 21 24 18 16 22 24
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL/ A FAIR AMOUNT 26 26 63 7 11 16 41 27 25 12 17 32 42 27 25 29 25 23 26 30
Not very much 25 26 | 26 23 17 | 20 31 | 23 29 | 17 30 26 24 | 26 25 | 23 27 28 27 23
Not atall 42 42 7 66 70 59 24 46 37 62 44 39 29 43 40 44 39 45 40 40
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NOT AT ALL 67 67 33 90 87 80 54 69 66 79 74 65 54 69 66 66 67 73 67 63
Don'tknow 7 7 |4 4 2| s 5 | 4 9 | 9 10 3 5] 4 9| 5 9 5 8 7
Since the start of the coronavirus crisis, Wales and
England have differed in their approach to tackling
the crisis and implementing lockdown rules. Thinking
generally, do you prefer the approach that has been
taken in Wales or the approach that has been taken in
Enaland?
The approach taken in Wales 53 32 74 67 65 39 47 58 58 53 52 49| 57 48 54 50 63 46 49
The approach taken in England 15 34 5 8 9 25 16 13 16 8 18 20| 16 13 14 15 13 17 14
Neither 25 30 15 21 20 31 30 20 17 26 27 25 24 25 27 22 16 31 29
Don’t know 8 4 6 4 6 6 8 9 9 13 4 6 3 13 5 14 8 6 9
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
New coronavirus rules announced last week mean
that pubs and restaurants in Wales are required to
close at 6pm and are not able to serve alcohol at any
time. Do you support or oppose these rules?
Strongly support 24 21 28 29 28 21 24 25 15 20 28 32| 24 24 32 20 25 22 21
Tend to support 21 18 25 24 24 18 21 22 19 21 19 25| 23 19 20 18 21 21 28
TOTAL SUPPORT 45 39 54 53 52 39 44 47 34 41 47 56 47 44 52 38 46 44 48
Tend to oppose 22 | 19 20 23 | 23 23 | 21 23 | 22 24 22 18 | 23 21 | 17 25 19 27 21
Strongly oppose 24 37 17 20 17 32 28 20 32 21 26 22| 26 22 23 29 24 22 22
TOTAL OPPOSE 46 57 38 44 41 54 49 43 54 45 48 40 48 43 39 53 43 49 43
Don't know 9 |5 9 4| s 7| 8 11 | 12 14 5 4| 5 14| 8 9 11 8 9
And do you think pubs and restaurants closing at
6pm and not serving alcohol will reduce the spread of
the virus, increase the spread of the virus, or make no
difference either way?
Reduce the spread of the virus 35 30 44 41 46 28 36 34 29 33 33 42| 40 30 37 34 35 35 34
Increase the spread of the virus 6 8 5 2 4 9 6 6 9 6 6 4 7 5 6 2 11 6 4
Make no difference 49 57 41 49 42 54 49 49 48 49 54 46| 45 53 46 55 46 50 49
Don’t know 10 6 11 8 8 10 9 12 14 12 7 8 8 12 11 9 9 9 13
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